

49218.15, 49218.9

TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, MILLING, PAVING, DRAINAGE & PAVEMENT MARKINGS

COLLINS ST FROM PRATT ST TO BUTNER RD; DUNHAM ST, ODGEN ST & E GLOPPER ST

				BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		
				ROCKY MOUNT, NC		FAYETTEVILLE, NC		RALEIGH, NC		
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		58,000.00	76,980.00		94,000.00	
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		8,800.00	15,000.00		8,000.00	
0003	0063000000-N	SP	GRADING (SP)	Lump Sum		117,000.00	364,385.00		319,000.00	
0004	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	10 TON	185.00	1,850.00	100.00	1,000.00	100.00	1,000.00
0005	0321000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE (4A)	20 SY	11.00	220.00	10.00	200.00	15.00	300.00
0006	0448200000-E	310	15" RCP CULV CLASS IV	52 LF	128.00	6,656.00	188.00	9,776.00	130.00	6,760.00
0007	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	181 TON	88.00	15,928.00	75.00	13,575.00	115.00	20,815.00
0008	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	100 TON	90.00	9,000.00	76.00	7,600.00	115.00	11,500.00
0009	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (7")	4,630 SY	12.00	55,560.00	11.20	51,856.00	22.00	101,860.00
0010	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (9.5")	6,889 SY	15.50	106,779.50	13.85	95,412.65	30.00	206,670.00
0011	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	812 SY	18.00	14,616.00	10.50	8,526.00	22.00	17,864.00
0012	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	2,174 TON	74.50	161,963.00	83.00	180,442.00	120.00	260,880.00
0013	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	890 TON	79.00	70,310.00	86.00	76,540.00	112.00	99,680.00
0014	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	1,794 TON	77.00	138,138.00	86.00	154,284.00	130.00	233,220.00
0015	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	255 TON	605.00	154,275.00	597.00	152,235.00	650.00	165,750.00
0016	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	120 TON	298.00	35,760.00	328.00	39,360.00	225.00	27,000.00
0017	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	4 EA	6,250.00	25,000.00	7,000.00	28,000.00	7,500.00	30,000.00
0018	2367000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.29 STD	2 EA	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,540.00	3,080.00	1,300.00	2,600.00
0019	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (E)	1 EA	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,765.00	1,765.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
0020	2407000000-N	840	STL FRAM W/ 2 GTR, STD 840.37	1 EA	3,600.00	3,600.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
0021	2473000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) (CONCRETE LID 840.04 WITH MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER 840.55)	3 EA	2,800.00	8,400.00	3,330.00	9,990.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
0022	2570000000-N	SP	MODIFIED CONCRETE FLUME	3 EA	1,900.00	5,700.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	710.00	2,130.00
0023	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	150 SY	83.00	12,450.00	85.00	12,750.00	130.00	19,500.00
0024	2738000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) (6" CONCRETE PAD)	32 SY	83.00	2,656.00	108.00	3,456.00	130.00	4,160.00
0025	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) (REMOVE AND REPLACE 2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER)	1,116 LF	37.00	41,292.00	84.00	93,744.00	105.00	117,180.00
0026	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	2 EA	1,050.00	2,100.00	950.00	1,900.00	1,325.00	2,650.00
0027	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	1 EA	875.00	875.00	650.00	650.00	890.00	890.00
0028	3572000000-E	867	CHAIN LINK FENCE RESET	100 LF	45.00	4,500.00	50.00	5,000.00	55.00	5,500.00
0029	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	265 SY	7.00	1,855.00	6.00	1,590.00	6.00	1,590.00
0030	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	360 SF	7.50	2,700.00	6.25	2,250.00	12.00	4,320.00
0031	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	110 SF	9.00	990.00	14.00	1,540.00	30.00	3,300.00
0032	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	180 SF	10.00	1,800.00	6.25	1,125.00	7.50	1,350.00
0033	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	2 EA	1,200.00	2,400.00	3,750.00	7,500.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
0034	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	50 EA	47.00	2,350.00	74.00	3,700.00	25.00	1,250.00
0035	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	80 LF	23.00	1,840.00	20.00	1,600.00	25.00	2,000.00

49218.15, 49218.9

TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, MILLING, PAVING, DRAINAGE & PAVEMENT MARKINGS

COLLINS ST FROM PRATT ST TO BUTNER RD; DUNHAM ST, ODGEN ST & E GLOPPER ST

				BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY			
				ROCKY MOUNT, NC		FAYETTEVILLE, NC		RALEIGH, NC			
0036	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	35	DAY	400.00	14,000.00	500.00	17,500.00	725.00	25,375.00
0037	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	8,058	LF	1.40	11,281.20	1.40	11,281.20	1.50	12,087.00
0038	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	77	LF	18.00	1,386.00	18.00	1,386.00	35.00	2,695.00
0039	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	93	EA	18.00	1,674.00	18.00	1,674.00	18.00	1,674.00
0040	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	910	LF	4.50	4,095.00	3.50	3,185.00	5.00	4,550.00
0041	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	90	TON	93.00	8,370.00	100.00	9,000.00	80.00	7,200.00
0042	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	10	TON	93.00	930.00	100.00	1,000.00	110.00	1,100.00
0043	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	70	TON	87.00	6,090.00	75.00	5,250.00	85.00	5,950.00
0044	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	3	ACR	1,750.00	5,250.00	1,750.00	5,250.00	500.00	1,500.00
0045	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	300	LB	1.00	300.00	1.00	300.00	1.00	300.00
0046	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1.5	TON	600.00	900.00	600.00	900.00	250.00	375.00
0047	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	500	LF	4.50	2,250.00	4.50	2,250.00	4.50	2,250.00
0048	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	20	CY	65.00	1,300.00	30.00	600.00	20.00	400.00
0049	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	500	SY	3.50	1,750.00	3.50	1,750.00	3.50	1,750.00
0050	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	325	LF	3.50	1,137.50	3.50	1,137.50	3.50	1,137.50
0051	6075000000-E	1651	SELECT TREE REMOVAL, *** (18")	2	EA	1,210.00	2,420.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
0052	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	4.5	ACR	3,950.00	17,775.00	3,950.00	17,775.00	3,500.00	15,750.00
0053	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	100	LB	1.00	100.00	1.00	100.00	1.00	100.00
0054	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.5	TON	600.00	300.00	600.00	300.00	250.00	125.00
0055	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	125	LB	1.00	125.00	1.00	125.00	1.00	125.00
0056	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	2.75	TON	600.00	1,650.00	600.00	1,650.00	250.00	687.50
0057	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	14	EA	50.00	700.00	50.00	700.00	10.00	140.00
0058	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	3	EA	900.00	2,700.00	1,490.00	4,470.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		1,166,547.20	TOTAL	1,539,695.35	TOTAL	1,890,890.00	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		1,166,547.20	SUB-TOTAL	1,539,695.35	SUB-TOTAL	1,890,890.00	

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	1
HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	2
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	3

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

1,166,547.20
1,539,695.35
1,890,890.00

DocuSigned by:  
*Neil Butler*  
B42B449E08FF469...